

K+S Aktiengesellschaft: Program for the publication of the 2023 Annual Report

March 14, 2024

Time (CET)	Event
,	
07:00 a.m.	2023 Annual Report
	Press release on the figures for the 2023 financial year and video interview with Dr. Burkhard Lohr (Chairman of the Board of Executive Directors) available online
online available	Facts & Figures
	Excel download: K+S Overview
	Charts for the preparation of the Analysts' Conference
10:30 a.m.	Annual Press Conference in German language hosted by Dr. Burkhard Lohr (CEO) and Dr. Christian H. Meyer (CFO) in Frankfurt am Main
	(advance registration for physical participation required <u>here</u>)
11:30 a.m.	Publication of the speech including charts of Dr. Burkhard Lohr as well as first pictures of the Annual Press Conference on our website
01:30 p.m.	Analysts' Conference in English language hosted by Dr. Burkhard Lohr (CEO) and Dr. Christian H. Meyer (CFO) in Frankfurt am Main
	(advance registration for physical participation required here)
	Participation also possible via MS Teams
	(advance registration required <u>here</u>)
	Live webcast of the Analysts' Conference available at https://kpluss.stream24.net/webcast/ (no registration necessary)
After the Analysts' Conference	Recording of the Analysts' Conference available at www.kpluss.com/cc

Phone:

+49 (0) 561 9301 1100

+49 (0) 561 9301 2425

E-mail: investor-relations@k-plus-s.com

K+S Aktiengesellschaft Investor Relations Bertha-von-Suttner-Str. 7 34131 Kassel, **Germany**